
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



In pursuit of academic excellence, research collaboration, skill development, and industry-academia 

partnerships, SRTM University Nanded has actively signed multiple Memoranda of Understanding 

(MoUs) with reputed national and international institutions, industries, and organizations. These MoUs 

aim to strengthen collaborative efforts in areas such as research, innovation, startup incubation, 

internships, student/faculty exchange, and curriculum enhancement. 

Total 51 active MoU and list is as follows 

 

 



 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Institute / University Date Of 
MoU 

Date Of 
validity 

Contact Person MC 
Approval / 

Not 
Approval 

01 INFLIBNET – UGC Centre Shodhganga / 
Shodhgangotri 

30 July 
2013 

 Director, Knowledge Resource Centre  

02  Washington State University, Pullman. 
Usa 

 Kanas State University, Mahattan, Ks, 
Usa 

 Punjab Agriculture University, 
Ludihana, Punjab, India 

 Chaudhary Charansingh University, 
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, India 

 Dr.  Rajendra Prasad Centrel Agriculture 
University, Pusa, Samartipur, Bihar, 
India 

 Inchan Council Of Agricultural 
Research, KrishiBhavan, New Delhi 

 Jawaharlal Nehru 
KrishiVishwavidyalaya, Jabalpur, M.P., 
India 

 Rajasthan Agriculture Research Institute, 
Durgapur, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India 

 M/S Mathahelix, Bangalore, India 
 M/S JkAgri Genetics Ltd, Hyderabad, 

India 

16 Aug 
2016 

15 Aug 
2031 

Dr. G.B. Zore ,         School of Life 
Sciences 

Approval 

03 Elite Universal Sports Alliance India Pvt. 
Ltd., Pune (EUSAI) 

27 Oct 
2017 

26  Oct 
2027 

Director, Sports  of Department Approval 

04 Rajiv Gandhi Sciences and Technology 
Commission (RGSTC) Mumbai 

21 Jan  
2025 

20 Jan  
2030 

Dr.Pekamwaqr School of Pharmacy Approval 

05 Berhampur University , Berhampur, 
Odisha 

07 Jan. 
2020 

06 Jan 
2025 

Director, NSS Approval 

06 CSIR- National Environmental Engreering 
Research Institute, Nagpur (CSIR-NEERI) 

25 Jan. 
2020 

24 JAN 
2025 

Director, School of Earth Sciences 
Approval 

07 Filmy Time Production Raygad Nager, N-
9 Cide, Cidco Colony S.O. Aurangabad  

25 June 
2020 

24 June 
2025 

Director, School of Fine Art  
Approval 

08 Suraj Films & Entertenment  
B-4/1, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded 

25 June 
2020 

24 June 
2025 

Director, School of Fine Art  
Approval 

09 Vikalp Chemtech Private Limited Solapur, 
Maharashtra(INDIA) 

29 August 
2020 

28 August 
2030 

Dr. Puyad, School of Chemical 
Sciences 

Approval 

10 Unisynaxis Laboratories Pvt. Ltd., IDA 
Mallapur, Hyderabad 

20 August 
2020 

19 August 
2030 

Dr. Puyad, School of Chemical 
Sciences 

Approval 

11 District Disaster Management Department 
Office of the Collector Latur 

13 August 
2020 

12 August 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 

12 Govt. Medical College,  Latur 13 August 
2020 

12 August 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 

13 District Rural Development Agency Office 
of the Project Director, DRDA, Zilla 
Parishad, Latur 

14 August 
2020 

13 August 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 

14 District Agriculture Department, Office of 
the Superintendent Agriculture Officer, 
Latur 

14 August 
2020 

13 August 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 

15 Fire and Emergency Services Department 
Office of the Municipal Commissioner 
Latur City Municipal Corporation, Latur 

14 August 
2020 

13 August 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 



16 Geological Survey & Development 
Agency, Office of the Senior Geologist, 
Latur, Govt. Of Maharashtra 

16 Sept. 
2020 

15 Sept. 
2035 

Director, School of Management 
Science, Sub Centre Latur 

Approval 

17 University of Nigeria, Nuska, NIGERIA 11 
January 

2020 
 

Prof  R.S. Mane, Director IIL and 
Prof. School of Physical Sciences 

Approval 

18 Shankarrao Chavan Govt. Medical 
College, Nanded 

17 July 
2020 

16 July 
2025 

Dr. Ramjan Mulani Director School of 
Life Sciences. 

Approval 

19 Atomic Mineral Directorate For 
Exploration And Research (AMD), 
Hyderabad, Telangana, India. 

23 
February 

2021 

22 
February 

2026 

Dr. K. Vijay Kumar, Director School 
Of Earth Sciences. 

Approval 

20 Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur 
University, Nagpur. 

26 Feb 
2021 

25 Feb 
2026 

Dr. A. B. Bhosle, 
School Of Earth Sciences. 

Approval 

21 Actorius Innovation & ResearchPvt. Ltd. 
411, B Wing, Go Squre, Aundh Hinjewadi 
Road, Wakad, Pune  

2019 2024 
Dr. S. C. Dhawle 

School of Pharmacy Sciences. 
Approval 

22 Kusum Life Sciences, 
A3, Wasmat MIDC, District Hingoli 

25 
October 

2021 

24 
October 

2026 

Dr. S. J. Wadher Director, School of 
Pharmacy Sciences. 

Approval 

23 Classic Industries & Export Ltd. (Apollo 
Tyres Ltd) Ranjangaon, Pune 

06 May 
2022 

 
Dr. Mudholkar School of Commerce 

& Management Sciences. 
Approval 

24 K-Ferts Lab  
W-4 MIDC, Industrial Area, Nanded. 

22 April 
2022 

21 April 
2027 

Dr. Ghanshyam Yelne, Director, 
School of Social Sciences. 

Approval 

25 The Institute of Company Secretaries of 
India, New Delhi (Aurangabad) 

26 June 
2022 

25 June 
2027 

Dr. Vani N. Laturkar, 
Professor, School of Commerce & 

Management 
Approval 

26 Rajiv Gandhi Science & Technology 
Commission (RGSTC) Mumbai 

22 Jan 
2022 

21 Jan 
2025 

Dr. S. S. Pekamwar, 
School of Pharmacy 

Approval 

27 Film and Television Institute of India, 
Pune 

03 Oct 
2022 

Oct 2027 
Dr. Prthviraj Tour 

School of Language  
Approval 

28 Shubhamkaroti  Foundation, Nanded 31 March 
2022 

03 March 
2027 

Dr. Ghanshyam Yalane 
School of Social Sciences 

Approval 

29 Information and Library Network Centre, 
Gandhi nager, Gujarat  

23 March 
2023 

 Dr. Jagdish Kulkarni 
I/C Director,GRC 

Approval 

30 Guru Gobind Singh Chair, Punjabi 
University, Patiala, Punjab 

15 March 
2023 

 
Prof. Deepak Shinde 

Shri Guru Gobind Singh ji Adhyasan 
Sankul & Research Centre,srtmu Nanded 

Approval 

31 Godavari Biotech Industry, Nanded 23 May 
2023 

22 May 
2028 

Director,IIL 
Approval 

32 CSIR- Hyderabad 04 Sap 
2023 

03 Sap 
2028 

Dr. Avinash Kadam Director, Earth 
Science 

Approval 

33 IAS Delhi Institute, Pune 06 Sap 
2023 

03 Sap 
2028 

Dr. Avinash Kadam Director, Earth 
Science 

Approval 

34 Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Information 
Technology and Biltechnology, Bharati 
Vidyapeeth, Pune 

18 Sap 
2023 

17 Sap 
2025 

Dr, Sunil Wavhare  
Kinwat 

Approval 

35 The Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India 

02 Nov 
2023 

01 Nov 
2026 

Director, Sub Centre Latur 
S.R.T.M.University, Nanded 

Approval 

36 Disvcoer wellness Pvt. Ltd, Pune 
10 July 
2024 

09 July 
2029 

Dr. R. S. MOON, Assitant Profeeser , 
School of Pharmacy. S.R.T.M. 

University, Nanded 
Approval 

37 Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of 
Engineering and Technology, Vishnupuri, 
Nanded 

12 July 
2024 

11 July 
2029 

Dr. Nina Gogate, Assitant Profeeser , 
School of Pharmacy. S.R.T.M. 

University, Nanded 
Approval 

38  
Skill Factory Learning Pvt. Ltd. Pune 

27 July 
2024 

27 July 
2029 

Dr. S. R. Mekewad, School of 
Computational Sciences, S.R.T.M 

University, Nanded 
Approval 



 
 

List of MoU signed and details of activities conduced/ outcome of MoU  
 

Sr. 
No 

Name of  Organisation/Company Date of 
MoU 

Activity/Outcome of MoU 

1 Disvcoer wellness Pvt. Ltd, Pune 
10 July 
2024 

1. Certificate course on Beautify and Cosmetic started 
First batch is near to completion in the end of Feb 2025 

2. Second batch started in Feb 2025  
2 Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute 

of Engineering and Technology, 
Vishnupuri, Nanded 

12 July 
2024 

Media school has signed MoU 

3 Skill Factory Learning Pvt. Ltd. 
Pune 

27 July 
2024 

Credit based course for UG and PG student on Cyber 
security started  

4 Maharashtra State Faculty 
Development Academy, Pune 29 July 

2024 

Proposal is received for the hosting of FDP MS-DEED for 
5 Days on pedagogy for the faculty members in 
collaboration with IISER, Pune and conducting workshop 
in June 2025 

5 Maharashtra State Skill University, 
Mumbai 

31 July 
2024 

---- 

6 Pratical Financial Analyst Institute 
Koregaon, Pune 

31 July 
2024 

MoU is signed to start certificate course on Share Market 
trading, this task is assigned to School of Commerce and 
Management  

39 Maharashtra State Faculty Development 
Academy, Pune 

29 July 
2024 

28July 
2025 

Director,IIL 
Approval 

40 Maharashtra State Skill University, 
Mumbai 

31 July 
2024 

30 July 
2029 

Director,IIL 
Approval 

41 Pratical Financial Analyst Institute 
Koregaon, Pune 

31 July 
2024 

30 July 
2029 

Dr. D. M. Khandare, School of 
Commerce & Management S.R.T.M. 

University,Nanded 
Approval 

42 Parul University, Vadodara 10 Oct 
2024 

09 Oct 
2029 

Director,IIL Approval 

43 Dr. D.Y.Patil University, Pune 14 Oct 
2024 

13 Oct 
2029 

Director,IIL Approval 

44 R.C.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical 
Education and Research, Shirpur 

15 Oct 
2024 

14 Oct 
2029 

Dr. Santosh Ramrao Butle 
School of Pharmacy, S.R.T.M. 

University, Nanded 
Approval 

45 PRADO, PRECLINICAL RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION,PVT,LTD 
PUNE 

13 Nov 
2024 

12 Nov 
2029 

Director,IIL Approval 

46 Success Institute of Technology, Pune  05 Nov 
2024 

04 Nov 
2029 

 Director,IIL Approval 

47 Success Institute of Technology, Pune- 
MPSC 

13Dec 
2024 

12 Dec 
2029 

Dr. Avinash Kadam  Approval 

48 ENSIN Forum, Pune  28 Dec 
2024 

27 Dec 
2024 

Director,IIL Approval 

49 ASSOCHAM IPFC, Pune 03 Jan 
2025 

02 Jan 
2026 

Director,IIL Approval 

50 Yashaswi Academy for Skills, Pune 
06  Feb 

2025 
05  Feb 

2028 

Dr. Balaji Madholkar 
School of Commerce & Mangement 

Science 
Approval 

51 Maharashtra State Skill Development 
Society, Mumbai   

07 Apr 
2025 

06 Apr 
2030 

Director,IIL Approval 

52 ARKLITE Speciality Lamps Limited 
Chakan, Pune  

13/05/202
5 

12/05/203
0 

Director, School of Physical Sciences Approval  

53 Indian Medical Association  09/06/202
5 

08/06/203
0 

Dr. Suryaprakash Jadhav Director, 
DSD 

Approval  



7 Parul University, Vadodara 

10 Oct 
2024 

As an Outcome of MoU, University has prepared and 
submitted joint research Project for the establishment of 
Centre for advanced Research (CAR) Centre of 
Excellence of Immunodiagnostics for Negligence 
Tropical Parasitic and Vector Disease Like 
Lymphartic filarisis, Girrdiasis, Ascariasis, 
Brucellosis and other like malaria. to Indian Council 
of Medical Research (ICMR) worth Rs. 12.50 Crs 

8 Dr. D.Y.Patil University, Pune 
14 Oct 
2024 

One joint collaborative research project worth Rs. 2.27 
Cr is submitted to RGSTC, Mumbai. Project under 
scrutiny phase. 

9 R.C.Patel Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Education and 
Research, Shirpur 

15 Oct 
2024 

School of Pharmacy has signed this MoU 

10 PRADO, PRECLINICAL 
RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANIZATION,PVT,LTD 
PUNE 

13 Nov 
2024 

As a part of our ongoing collaboration under MoU we 
have invited Dr. Prahlad, Managing Director as a 
distinguished speaker for One week hands on training 
on experimental animal handling.   

11 Success Institute of Technology, 
Pune  

05 Nov 
2024 

Hands on Training on was conducted at Main Campus and 
Modern College, Hingoli on following  

1. Mobile repairing,    2.Beauty and cosmetics  
12 Success Institute of Technology, 

Pune- MPSC 
13Dec 
2024 

First batch of MPSC class is running successfully under 
this MoU  

13 ENSIN Forum, Pune  

28 Dec 
2024 

As a part of our ongoing collaboration under MoU we 
have invited Mr. Sanjay Jagtap, Managing Director as a 
distinguished speaker for three days workshop on 
Entrepreneurship development and start-up. 
Under this workshop business idea presentation 
competition was arranged as a part of activity under the 
supervision of Mr. Sanjay Jagtap in this workshop  
Start-up Boot Camp was organized at Channabasheshwar 
Pharmacy College, Latur and MGM College of 
Engineering, Nanded 

 
 
 
 

14 

 
 
ASSOCHAM IPFC, Pune 

03 Jan 
2025 

 Phase 1 - https://l2proindia.com/ 
Under this MoU a free certification IPR online program 
for students, faculties, researchers and industry 
professionals Started. 
 
 Till 31st January 2025, More than 1000 students and 
faculty registered on the portal for the program and 
Completed this IPR course free of cost. 
 

 Phase 2 - Offline 4 faculty development 
programs 

Offline 4 faculty development programs at Parbhani, 
Hingoli, Latur and Nanded districts. These programs are 
fully sponsored and will be conducted jointly between 
ASSOCHAM IPFC, SRTMUN and Patlex Business 
Solutions. The programs are for half day with 2-3 
speakers and the cost for the same would be borne by 
Patlex Business Solutions. These programs will be 
conducted in month of Feb. 2025 at appropriate locations.  



15 Maharashtra State Skill 
development centre, Mumbai    Credit Transfer under this skill course is 

approved in academic council meeting  
16 ARKLITE Speciality Lamps Limited 

Chakan, Pune 
  OJT, Research collaboration and faculty training  

 
 

 


