In pursuit of academic excellence, research collaboration, skill development, and industry-academia partnerships, SRTM University Nanded has actively signed multiple Memoranda of Understanding (MoUs) with reputed national and international institutions, industries, and organizations. These MoUs aim to strengthen collaborative efforts in areas such as research, innovation, startup incubation, internships, student/faculty exchange, and curriculum enhancement.

Total 51 active MoU and list is as follows

Sr. No.	Name of the Institute / University	Date Of MoU	Date Of validity	Contact Person	MC Approval / Not Approval
01	INFLIBNET – UGC Centre Shodhganga / Shodhgangotri	30 July 2013		Director, Knowledge Resource Centre	
02	 Washington State University, Pullman. Usa Kanas State University, Mahattan, Ks, Usa Punjab Agriculture University, Ludihana, Punjab, India Chaudhary Charansingh University, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, India Dr. Rajendra Prasad Centrel Agriculture University, Pusa, Samartipur, Bihar, India Inchan Council Of Agricultural Research, KrishiBhavan, New Delhi Jawaharlal Nehru KrishiVishwavidyalaya, Jabalpur, M.P., India Rajasthan Agriculture Research Institute, Durgapur, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India M/S Mathahelix, Bangalore, India M/S JkAgri Genetics Ltd, Hyderabad, India 	16 Aug 2016	15 Aug 2031	Dr. G.B. Zore, School of Life Sciences	Approval
03	Elite Universal Sports Alliance India Pvt. Ltd., Pune (EUSAI)	27 Oct 2017	26 Oct 2027	Director, Sports of Department	Approval
04	Rajiv Gandhi Sciences and Technology Commission (RGSTC) Mumbai	21 Jan 2025	20 Jan 2030	Dr.Pekamwaqr School of Pharmacy	Approval
05	Berhampur University , Berhampur, Odisha	07 Jan. 2020	06 Jan 2025	Director, NSS	Approval
06	CSIR- National Environmental Engreering Research Institute, Nagpur (CSIR-NEERI)	25 Jan. 2020	24 JAN 2025	Director, School of Earth Sciences	Approval
07	Filmy Time Production Raygad Nager, N-9 Cide, Cidco Colony S.O. Aurangabad	25 June 2020	24 June 2025	Director, School of Fine Art	Approval
08	Suraj Films & Entertenment B-4/1, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded	25 June 2020	24 June 2025	Director, School of Fine Art	Approval
09	Vikalp Chemtech Private Limited Solapur, Maharashtra(INDIA)	29 August 2020	28 August 2030	Dr. Puyad, School of Chemical Sciences	Approval
10	Unisynaxis Laboratories Pvt. Ltd., IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad	20 August 2020	19 August 2030	Dr. Puyad, School of Chemical Sciences	Approval
11	District Disaster Management Department Office of the Collector Latur	13 August 2020	12 August 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval
12	Govt. Medical College, Latur	13 August 2020	12 August 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval
13	District Rural Development Agency Office of the Project Director, DRDA, Zilla Parishad, Latur	14 August 2020	13 August 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval
14	District Agriculture Department, Office of the Superintendent Agriculture Officer, Latur	14 August 2020	13 August 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval
15	Fire and Emergency Services Department Office of the Municipal Commissioner Latur City Municipal Corporation, Latur	14 August 2020	13 August 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval

16	Geological Survey & Development Agency, Office of the Senior Geologist, Latur, Govt. Of Maharashtra	16 Sept. 2020	15 Sept. 2035	Director, School of Management Science, Sub Centre Latur	Approval
17	University of Nigeria, Nuska, NIGERIA	11 January 2020		Prof R.S. Mane, Director IIL and Prof. School of Physical Sciences	Approval
18	Shankarrao Chavan Govt. Medical College, Nanded	17 July 2020	16 July 2025	Dr. Ramjan Mulani Director School of Life Sciences.	Approval
19	Atomic Mineral Directorate For Exploration And Research (AMD), Hyderabad, Telangana, India.	23 February 2021	22 February 2026	Dr. K. Vijay Kumar, Director School Of Earth Sciences.	Approval
20	Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.	26 Feb 2021	25 Feb 2026	Dr. A. B. Bhosle, School Of Earth Sciences.	Approval
21	Actorius Innovation & ResearchPvt. Ltd. 411, B Wing, Go Squre, Aundh Hinjewadi Road, Wakad, Pune	2019	2024	Dr. S. C. Dhawle School of Pharmacy Sciences.	Approval
22	Kusum Life Sciences, A3, Wasmat MIDC, District Hingoli	25 October 2021	24 October 2026	Dr. S. J. Wadher Director, School of Pharmacy Sciences.	Approval
23	Classic Industries & Export Ltd. (Apollo Tyres Ltd) Ranjangaon, Pune	06 May 2022		Dr. Mudholkar School of Commerce & Management Sciences.	Approval
24	K-Ferts Lab W-4 MIDC, Industrial Area, Nanded.	22 April 2022	21 April 2027	Dr. Ghanshyam Yelne, Director, School of Social Sciences.	Approval
25	The Institute of Company Secretaries of India, New Delhi (Aurangabad)	26 June 2022	25 June 2027	Dr. Vani N. Laturkar, Professor, School of Commerce & Management	Approval
26	Rajiv Gandhi Science & Technology Commission (RGSTC) Mumbai	22 Jan 2022	21 Jan 2025	Dr. S. S. Pekamwar, School of Pharmacy	Approval
27	Film and Television Institute of India, Pune	03 Oct 2022	Oct 2027	Dr. Prthviraj Tour School of Language	Approval
28	Shubhamkaroti Foundation, Nanded	31 March 2022	03 March 2027	Dr. Ghanshyam Yalane School of Social Sciences	Approval
29	Information and Library Network Centre, Gandhi nager, Gujarat	23 March 2023		Dr. Jagdish Kulkarni I/C Director,GRC	Approval
30	Guru Gobind Singh Chair, Punjabi University, Patiala, Punjab	15 March 2023		Prof. Deepak Shinde Shri Guru Gobind Singh ji Adhyasan Sankul & Research Centre,srtmu Nanded	Approval
31	Godavari Biotech Industry, Nanded	23 May 2023	22 May 2028	Director,IIL	Approval
32	CSIR- Hyderabad	04 Sap 2023	03 Sap 2028	Dr. Avinash Kadam Director, Earth Science	Approval
33	IAS Delhi Institute, Pune	06 Sap 2023	03 Sap 2028	Dr. Avinash Kadam Director, Earth Science	Approval
34	Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Information Technology and Biltechnology, Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune	18 Sap 2023	17 Sap 2025	Dr, Sunil Wavhare Kinwat	Approval
35	The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India	02 Nov 2023	01 Nov 2026	Director, Sub Centre Latur S.R.T.M.University, Nanded	Approval
36	Disvcoer wellness Pvt. Ltd, Pune	10 July 2024	09 July 2029	Dr. R. S. MOON, Assitant Profeeser, School of Pharmacy. S.R.T.M. University, Nanded	Approval
37	Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology, Vishnupuri, Nanded	12 July 2024	11 July 2029	Dr. Nina Gogate, Assitant Profeeser, School of Pharmacy. S.R.T.M. University, Nanded	Approval
38	Skill Factory Learning Pvt. Ltd. Pune	27 July 2024	27 July 2029	Dr. S. R. Mekewad, School of Computational Sciences, S.R.T.M University, Nanded	Approval

39	Maharashtra State Faculty Development Academy, Pune	29 July 2024	28July 2025	Director,IIL	Approval
40	Maharashtra State Skill University, Mumbai	31 July 2024	30 July 2029	Director,IIL	Approval
41	Pratical Financial Analyst Institute Koregaon, Pune	31 July 2024	30 July 2029	Dr. D. M. Khandare, School of Commerce & Management S.R.T.M. University, Nanded	Approval
42	Parul University, Vadodara	10 Oct 2024	09 Oct 2029	Director,IIL	Approval
43	Dr. D.Y.Patil University, Pune	14 Oct 2024	13 Oct 2029	Director,IIL	Approval
44	R.C.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur	15 Oct 2024	14 Oct 2029	Dr. Santosh Ramrao Butle School of Pharmacy, S.R.T.M. University, Nanded	Approval
45	PRADO, PRECLINICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, PVT, LTD PUNE	13 Nov 2024	12 Nov 2029	Director,IIL	Approval
46	Success Institute of Technology, Pune	05 Nov 2024	04 Nov 2029	Director,IIL	Approval
47	Success Institute of Technology, Pune-MPSC	13Dec 2024	12 Dec 2029	Dr. Avinash Kadam	Approval
48	ENSIN Forum, Pune	28 Dec 2024	27 Dec 2024	Director,IIL	Approval
49	ASSOCHAM IPFC, Pune	03 Jan 2025	02 Jan 2026	Director,IIL	Approval
50	Yashaswi Academy for Skills, Pune	06 Feb 2025	05 Feb 2028	Dr. Balaji Madholkar School of Commerce & Mangement Science	Approval
51	Maharashtra State Skill Development Society, Mumbai	07 Apr 2025	06 Apr 2030	Director,IIL	Approval
52	ARKLITE Speciality Lamps Limited Chakan, Pune	13/05/202 5	12/05/203 0	Director, School of Physical Sciences	Approval
53	Indian Medical Association	09/06/202 5	08/06/203	Dr. Suryaprakash Jadhav Director, DSD	Approval

List of MoU signed and details of activities conduced/ outcome of MoU $\,$

Sr.	Name of Organisation/Company	Date of	Activity/Outcome of MoU
No		MoU	
1	Disvcoer wellness Pvt. Ltd, Pune	10 July 2024	1. Certificate course on Beautify and Cosmetic started First batch is near to completion in the end of Feb 2025 2. Second batch started in Feb 2025
2	Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology, Vishnupuri, Nanded	12 July 2024	Media school has signed MoU
3	Skill Factory Learning Pvt. Ltd. Pune	27 July 2024	Credit based course for UG and PG student on Cyber security started
4	Maharashtra State Faculty Development Academy, Pune	29 July 2024	Proposal is received for the hosting of FDP MS-DEED for 5 Days on pedagogy for the faculty members in collaboration with IISER, Pune and conducting workshop in June 2025
5	Maharashtra State Skill University, Mumbai	31 July 2024	
6	Pratical Financial Analyst Institute Koregaon, Pune	31 July 2024	MoU is signed to start certificate course on Share Market trading, this task is assigned to School of Commerce and Management

7	Parul University, Vadodara	10 Oct 2024	As an Outcome of MoU, University has prepared and submitted joint research Project for the establishment of Centre for advanced Research (CAR) Centre of Excellence of Immunodiagnostics for Negligence Tropical Parasitic and Vector Disease Like Lymphartic filarisis, Girrdiasis, Ascariasis, Brucellosis and other like malaria. to Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) worth Rs. 12.50 Crs
8	Dr. D.Y.Patil University, Pune	14 Oct 2024	One joint collaborative research project worth Rs. 2.27 Cr is submitted to RGSTC, Mumbai. Project under scrutiny phase.
9	R.C.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research, Shirpur	15 Oct 2024	School of Pharmacy has signed this MoU
10	PRADO, PRECLINICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION,PVT,LTD PUNE	13 Nov 2024	As a part of our ongoing collaboration under MoU we have invited Dr. Prahlad, Managing Director as a distinguished speaker for One week hands on training on experimental animal handling.
11	Success Institute of Technology, Pune	05 Nov 2024	Hands on Training on was conducted at Main Campus and Modern College, Hingoli on following 1. Mobile repairing, 2. Beauty and cosmetics
12	Success Institute of Technology, Pune- MPSC	13Dec 2024	First batch of MPSC class is running successfully under this MoU
13	ENSIN Forum, Pune	28 Dec 2024	As a part of our ongoing collaboration under MoU we have invited Mr. Sanjay Jagtap, Managing Director as a distinguished speaker for three days workshop on Entrepreneurship development and start-up. Under this workshop business idea presentation competition was arranged as a part of activity under the supervision of Mr. Sanjay Jagtap in this workshop Start-up Boot Camp was organized at Channabasheshwar Pharmacy College, Latur and MGM College of Engineering, Nanded
14	ASSOCHAM IPFC, Pune	03 Jan 2025	 Phase 1 - https://l2proindia.com/ Under this MoU a free certification IPR online program for students, faculties, researchers and industry professionals Started. Till 31st January 2025, More than 1000 students and faculty registered on the portal for the program and Completed this IPR course free of cost. Phase 2 - Offline 4 faculty development programs Offline 4 faculty development programs at Parbhani, Hingoli, Latur and Nanded districts. These programs are fully sponsored and will be conducted jointly between ASSOCHAM IPFC, SRTMUN and Patlex Business Solutions. The programs are for half day with 2-3 speakers and the cost for the same would be borne by Patlex Business Solutions. These programs will be

15	Maharashtra State Skill	Credit Transfer under this skill course	is
	development centre, Mumbai	approved in academic council meeting	
16	ARKLITE Speciality Lamps Limited	OJT, Research collaboration and faculty training	g
	Chakan, Pune		_